Operative TechniqueOperative Technique
Foot & Ankle
2
Contents
1. Indications................................................................. 3
2. Hybrid Materials and Manufacturing............................ 5
3. Screw Technology..................................................... 6

REF Hole Count Orientation
F3-1001-004S 9-Hole Left
F3-2001-004S 9-Hole Right
F3-1001-006S 11-Hole Left
F3-2001-006S 11-Hole Right
F3-1001-008S 13-Hole Left
F3-2001-008S 13-Hole Right
One Third Tubular Plates
Syndesmosis Plates
REF Hole Count Orientation
F3-0004-004S 4-Hole Universal
F3-0004-005S 5-Hole Universal
F3-0004-006S 6-Hole Universal
F3-0004-007S 7-Hole Universal
F3-0004-008S 8-Hole Universal
F3-0004-010S 10-Hole Universal
F3-0004-012S 12-Hole Universal
REF Hole Count Orientation
F3-0005-002S 2-Hole Universal
F3-0005-004S 4-Hole Universal
Surgical Technique Guide – Apollo Ankle Fracture Plating System

F3-2002-003S 5-Hole Right
F3-1002-004S 6-Hole Left
F3-2002-004S 6-Hole Right
REF Hole Count Orientation
F3-0003-003S 6-Hole Universal
F3-0003-004S 7-Hole Universal
F3-0003-005S 8-Hole Universal
REF Hole Count Orientation
F3-0006-003S 3-Hole Universal
F3-0006-004S 4-Hole Universal
F3-0006-005S 5-Hole Universal
F3-0006-006S 6-Hole Universal
34
Locking Ø2.9mm Non-locking Ø2.9mm Length
F3-1029-008S F3-0029-008S 8mm
F3-1029-010S F3-0029-010S 10mm
F3-1029-012S F3-0029-012S 12mm
F3-1029-014S F3-0029-014S 14mm
F3-1029-016S F3-0029-016S 16mm
F3-1029-018S F3-0029-018S 18mm
F3-1029-020S F3-0029-020S 20mm
F3-1029-022S F3-0029-022S 22mm
F3-1029-024S F3-0029-024S 24mm
F3-1029-026S F3-0029-026S 26mm
F3-1029-028S F3-0029-028S 28mm
F3-1029-030S F3-0029-030S 30mm
F3-1029-032S F3-0029-032S   32.5mm
F3-1029-035S F3-0029-035S 35mm
F3-1029-037S F3-0029-037S   37.5mm
F3-1029-040S F3-0029-040S 40mm
Ø2.9mm Locking and Non-locking Screws
QTY Description
1 Ø2.9mm x 10mm Non-Locking
2 Ø2.9mm x 12mm Non-Locking
1 Ø2.9mm x 14mm Non-Locking
1 Ø2.9mm x 10mm Locking
2 Ø2.9mm x 12mm Locking
1 Ø2.9mm x 14mm Locking
QTY Description
2 Ø3.7mm x 12mm Non-Locking
2 Ø3.7mm x 14mm Non-Locking
2 Ø3.7mm x 12mm Locking
2 Ø3.7mm x 14mm Locking
3.7mm Sterile Quick Caddy 2.9mm Sterile Quick Caddy
F4-3014-000S F4-3013-000S
Catalog Information – Implants
Surgical Technique Guide – Apollo Ankle Fracture Plating System
35
Ø3.7mm Locking and Non-locking Screws
Locking Ø3.7mm Non-locking Ø3.7mm Length
F3-1037-010S F3-0037-010S 10mm
F3-1037-012S F3-0037-012S 12mm
F3-1037-014S F3-0037-014S 14mm
F3-1037-016S F3-0037-016S 16mm
F3-1037-018S F3-0037-018S 18mm
F3-1037-020S F3-0037-020S 20mm
F3-1037-022S F3-0037-022S 22mm
F3-1037-024S F3-0037-024S 24mm
F3-1037-026S F3-0037-026S 26mm
F3-1037-028S F3-0037-028S 28mm
F3-1037-030S F3-0037-030S 30mm
F3-1037-032S F3-0037-032S 32mm
F3-1037-034S F3-0037-034S 34mm
F3-1037-036S F3-0037-036S 36mm
F3-1037-038S F3-0037-038S 38mm
F3-1037-040S F3-0037-040S 40mm
F3-1037-042S F3-0037-042S 42.5mm
F3-1037-045S F3-0037-045S 45mm
F3-1037-047S F3-0037-047S 47.5mm
F3-1037-050S F3-0037-050S 50mm
F3-1037-052S F3-0037-052S 52.5mm
F3-1037-055S F3-0037-055S 55mm
F3-1037-057S F3-0037-057S 57.5mm
F3-1037-060S F3-0037-060S 60mm
36
Non-locking Ø4.3mm Length
F3-0043-025S 25mm
F3-0043-027S 27.5mm
F3-0043-030S 30mm
F3-0043-032S 32.5mm
F3-0043-035S 35mm
F3-0043-037S 37.5mm
F3-0043-040S 40mm
F3-0043-042S 42.5mm
F3-0043-045S 45mm
F3-0043-047S 47.5mm
F3-0043-050S 50mm
F3-0043-052S 52.5mm
F3-0043-055S 55mm
F3-0043-057S 57.5mm
F3-0043-060S 60mm
F3-0043-062S 62.5mm
F3-0043-065S 65mm
F3-0043-067S 67.5mm
F3-0043-070S 70mm
Washer Size
F3-0075-000S  7.5mm - Fits all screws
Ø4.3mm Non-locking Screws
WasherWasher
Catalog Information – Implants
Surgical Technique Guide – Apollo Ankle Fracture Plating System

F3-0004-008S 1/3 Tubular Plate / 8 holes 2
F3-0004-010S 1/3 Tubular Plate / 10 holes 2
F3-0004-012S 1/3 Tubular Plate / 12 holes 2
F3-0005-002S Syndesmotic Plate / 2 holes 1
F3-0005-004S Syndesmotic Plate / 4 holes 1
F3-0006-003S Hook Plate / 3 holes 1
F3-0006-004S Hook Plate / 4 holes 1
F3-0006-005S Hook Plate / 5 holes 1
F3-0006-006S Hook Plate / 6 holes 1
Instruments
Plates
Portfolio Information
Surgical Technique Guide – Apollo Ankle Fracture Plating System
43
Part No Description Qty
F3-0029-008S 2.9mm / Non-Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 8 1
F3-0029-010S 2.9mm / Non-Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 10 2
F3-0029-012S 2.9mm / Non-Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 12 2
F3-0029-014S 2.9mm / Non-Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 14 2
F3-0029-016S 2.9mm / Non-Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 16 2
F3-0029-018S 2.9mm / Non-Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 18 2
F3-0029-020S 2.9mm / Non-Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 20 2
F3-0029-022S 2.9mm / Non-Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 22 1
F3-0029-024S 2.9mm / Non-Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 24 1
F3-0029-026S 2.9mm / Non-Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 26 1
F3-0029-028S 2.9mm / Non-Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 28 1
F3-0029-030S 2.9mm / Non-Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 30 1
F3-0029-032S 2.9mm / Non-Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 32.5 1
F3-0029-035S 2.9mm / Non-Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 35 1
F3-0029-037S 2.9mm / Non-Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 37.5 1
F3-0029-040S 2.9mm / Non-Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 40 1
Part No Description Qty
F3-0037-010S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 10 2
F3-0037-012S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 12 2
F3-0037-014S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 14 2
F3-0037-016S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 16 2
F3-0037-018S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 18 2
F3-0037-020S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 20 2
F3-0037-022S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 22 1
F3-0037-024S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 24 1
F3-0037-026S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 26 1
F3-0037-028S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 28 1
F3-0037-030S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 30 1
F3-0037-032S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 32 1
F3-0037-034S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 34 1
F3-0037-036S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 36 1
F3-0037-038S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 38 1
F3-0037-040S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 40 1
F3-0037-042S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 42.5 1
F3-0037-045S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 45 1
F3-0037-047S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 47.5 1
F3-0037-050S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 50 1
F3-0037-052S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 52.5 1
F3-0037-055S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 55 1
F3-0037-057S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 57.5 1
F3-0037-060S  3.7mm / Non-Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 60 1
Part No Description Qty
F3-1029-008S 2.9mm / Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 8 2
F3-1029-010S 2.9mm / Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 10 4
F3-1029-012S 2.9mm / Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 12 4
F3-1029-014S 2.9mm / Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 14 4
F3-1029-016S 2.9mm / Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 16 2
F3-1029-018S 2.9mm / Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 18 2
F3-1029-020S 2.9mm / Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 20 2
F3-1029-022S 2.9mm / Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 22 1
F3-1029-024S 2.9mm / Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 24 1
F3-1029-026S 2.9mm / Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 26 1
F3-1029-028S 2.9mm / Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 28 1
F3-1029-030S 2.9mm / Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 30 1
F3-1029-032S 2.9mm / Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 32.5 1
F3-1029-035S 2.9mm / Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 35 1
F3-1029-037S 2.9mm / Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 37.5 1
F3-1029-040S 2.9mm / Locking Screw / 2.9 mm X 40 1
2.9mm Non-locking screws
3.7mm Non-locking screws
2.9mm Locking screws

F3-1037-034S  3.7mm / Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 34 1
F3-1037-036S  3.7mm / Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 36 1
F3-1037-038S  3.7mm / Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 38 1
F3-1037-040S  3.7mm / Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 40 1
F3-1037-042S  3.7mm / Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 42.5 1
F3-1037-045S  3.7mm / Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 45 1
F3-1037-047S  3.7mm / Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 47.5 1
F3-1037-050S  3.7mm / Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 50 1
F3-1037-052S  3.7mm / Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 52.5 1
F3-1037-055S  3.7mm / Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 55 1
F3-1037-057S  3.7mm / Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 57.5 1
F3-1037-060S  3.7mm / Locking Screw / 3.7 mm X 60 1
3.7mm Locking screws
Part No Description Qty
F3-0043-025S 4.3mm / Non-Locking Screw / 4.3mm X 25 mm 1
F3-0043-027S 4.3mm / Non-Locking Screw / 4.3mm X 27.5 mm 1
F3-0043-030S 4.3mm / Non-Locking Screw / 4.3mm X 30 mm 1
F3-0043-032S 4.3mm / Non-Locking Screw / 4.3mm X 32.5 mm 1
F3-0043-035S 4.3mm / Non-Locking Screw / 4.3mm X 35 mm 1
F3-0043-037S 4.3mm / Non-Locking Screw / 4.3mm X 37.5 mm 1
F3-0043-040S 4.3mm / Non-Locking Screw / 4.3mm X 40 mm 1
F3-0043-042S 4.3mm / Non-Locking Screw / 4.3mm X 42.5 mm 1
F3-0043-045S 4.3mm / Non-Locking Screw / 4.3mm X 45 mm 1
F3-0043-047S 4.3mm / Non-Locking Screw / 4.3mm X 47.5 mm 1
F3-0043-050S 4.3mm / Non-Locking Screw / 4.3mm X 50 mm 1
F3-0043-052S 4.3mm / Non-Locking Screw / 4.3mm X 52.5 mm 1
F3-0043-055S 4.3mm / Non-Locking Screw / 4.3mm X 55 mm 1
F3-0043-057S 4.3mm / Non-Locking Screw / 4.3mm X 57.5 mm 1
F3-0043-060S 4.3mm / Non-Locking Screw / 4.3mm X 60 mm 1
F3-0043-062S 4.3mm / Non-Locking Screw / 4.3mm X 62.5mm 1
F3-0043-065S 4.3mm / Non-Locking Screw / 4.3mm X 65 mm 1
F3-0043-067S 4.3mm / Non-Locking Screw / 4.3mm X 67.5 mm 1
F3-0043-070S 4.3mm / Non-Locking Screw / 4.3mm X 70 mm 1
Part No Description Qty
F3-0075-000S Washer / 7.5 mm OD 2
4.3mm Non-locking screws